[Translation]

Ministerial Regulation
Prescribing Fees for Life Insurance Business

B.E. 2552 (2009)

By virtue of Section 5 of the Life Insurance Act B.E. 2535 (1992), as amended by the

Life Insurance Act (No. 2) B.E. 2551 (2008), which contains certain provisions that restrict the

rights and liberty of persons, as permitted by Section 29, together with Section 33, Section 34,

Section 41, Section 43, and Section 45 of the Constitution of the Kingdom of Thailand to be

done by virtue of the provisions of law, the Minister of Finance hereby prescribes this

Ministerial Regulation as follows:

The fees shall be prescribed as follows:

(1)

(2)
(3)
(@)
(5)

(6)
()
(8)
9)
(10)
(11)
(12)
(13)
(14)
(15)

(16)

Application for a license to undertake Life Insurance
business

A Life Insurance business license

A Branch opening permit

A headquarters or Branch office relocation permit

Cost of Knowledge Test for attaining a Life Insurance
Agent License or a Life Insurance Broker License

Life Insurance Agent License

Life Insurance Juristic Person Broker License

Life Insurance Natural Person Broker License

Application for an Actuary License

An Actuary License

Every Type of Replacement license/permit

Annual Fee for undertaking Life Insurance Business

A 1-year Renewal of Life Insurance Agent License

A 5-year Renewal of Life Insurance Agent License

A 1-year Renewal of Life Insurance Juristic Person Broker
License

A 5-year Renewal of Life Insurance Juristic Person Broker

License

THB

THB
THB
THB
THB

THB
THB
THB
THB
THB
THB
THB
THB
THB
THB

THB

100,000

1,000,000
6,000
500

200

300
10,000
300
400
15,000
200
20,000
200
800
5,000

20,000
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(17)

(18)

(19)

(20)

(21)

(22)

(23)

[Translation]

A 1-year Renewal of Life Insurance Natural Person
Broker License

A 5-year Renewal of Life Insurance Natural Person
Broker License

A Renewal of Actuary License

A Request for Inspection of Documents - per inspection
Photocopying or certification of photocopied
Documents - per page

Application for Approval of the Form and the Wording
of Insurance Policies, Supporting Documents, or
Endorsements - per form

Application for Approval of fixing the rates of Insurance

Premiums — per form

THB

THB

THB

THB

THB

THB

THB

200

800

9,000

30

50

200

200

Given on this 7! day of September B.E. 2552 (2009).

Minister of Finance
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