[Translation]

Ministerial Regulation Prescribing Fees for Life Insurance Business B.E. 2552 (2009)

By virtue of Section 5 of the Life Insurance Act B.E. 2535 (1992), as amended by the Life Insurance Act (No. 2) B.E. 2551 (2008), which contains certain provisions that restrict the rights and liberty of persons, as permitted by Section 29, together with Section 33, Section 34, Section 41, Section 43, and Section 45 of the Constitution of the Kingdom of Thailand to be done by virtue of the provisions of law, the Minister of Finance hereby prescribes this Ministerial Regulation as follows:

The fees shall be prescribed as follows:

(1)	Application for a license to undertake Life Insurance	THB	100,000
	business		
(2)	A Life Insurance business license	THB	1,000,000
(3)	A Branch opening permit	THB	6,000
(4)	A headquarters or Branch office relocation permit	THB	500
(5)	Cost of Knowledge Test for attaining a Life Insurance	THB	200
	Agent License or a Life Insurance Broker License		
(6)	Life Insurance Agent License	THB	300
(7)	Life Insurance Juristic Person Broker License	THB	10,000
(8)	Life Insurance Natural Person Broker License	THB	300
(9)	Application for an Actuary License	THB	400
(10)	An Actuary License	THB	15,000
(11)	Every Type of Replacement license/permit	THB	200
(12)	Annual Fee for undertaking Life Insurance Business	THB	20,000
(13)	A 1-year Renewal of Life Insurance Agent License	THB	200
(14)	A 5-year Renewal of Life Insurance Agent License	THB	800
(15)	A 1-year Renewal of Life Insurance Juristic Person Broker	THB	5,000
	License		
(16)	A 5-year Renewal of Life Insurance Juristic Person Broker	THB	20,000
	License		

[Translation]

(17)	A 1-year Renewal of Life Insurance Natural Person	THB	200
	Broker License		
(18)	A 5-year Renewal of Life Insurance Natural Person	THB	800
	Broker License		
(19)	A Renewal of Actuary License	THB	9,000
(20)	A Request for Inspection of Documents - per inspection	THB	30
(21)	Photocopying or certification of photocopied	THB	50
	Documents - per page		
(22)	Application for Approval of the Form and the Wording	THB	200
	of Insurance Policies, Supporting Documents, or		
	Endorsements - per form		
(23)	Application for Approval of fixing the rates of Insurance	THB	200
	Premiums – per form		

Given on this 7th day of September B.E. 2552 (2009).

Minister of Finance